GB -Bronze bird design bench Manual
240KGS Capacity
NOTICE:
1. Please do not exceed the weight limitations of this item.
2. Do not stand on or use any part of this item as a step ladder.
3. Firmly secure all bolts, screws, and knobs before use.
4. Reconfirm that all bolts, screws, and knobs are secure every 90 days.
5. Fasten screws loosely during initial assembly. Do not firmly tighten the screws until the
item is completely assembled.
6. Be aware that some parts are heavy and have sharp edges.
7. If any parts are missing, broken, damaged, or worn, stop using this product until repairs
are made and/or factory replacement parts are installed.

Product Assembly:

1. Attach 2 part A armrests to the part B seat with 4 part D bolts,4 part F washers. And 4
part G nuts.

NOTE: Fasten screws loosely during assembly. Do not tighten screws until item is fully

assembled

2. Attach part C backrest with 4 part E bolts, 4 part F washers.

A B c D M6X50

A = -
X2 x1 x1

x4 x4 x8 x4

EMGX55 | F G H

x1

e : =
A |
g F
o
S 26
.
BACK s ‘[
E

FR

DONNEZ
ou
RECYCLEZ

S o R w

ASSOCIATION MAGASIN DECHETERIE




DE - Bronze Vogel Design Bank Handbuch
240KGS Kapazitat
HINWEIS:
1. Bitte Uberschreiten Sie nicht die Gewichtsbeschrankungen dieses Artikels.
2. Stellen Sie sich nicht auf oder verwenden Sie keinen Teil dieses Gegenstandes als
Treppenleiter.
3. Sichern Sie alle Schrauben, Schrauben und Knépfe vor Gebrauch fest.
4. Bestatigen Sie erneut, dass alle Schrauben, Schrauben und Kndpfe alle 90-Tage sicher sind.
5. Schrauben wahrend der Erstmontage locker befestigen. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben erst fest
an, wenn der Artikel komplett montiert ist.
6. Seien Sie sich bewusst, dass einige Teile schwer sind und scharfe Kanten haben.
7. Wenn Teile fehlen, gebrochen, beschadigt oder abgenutzt sind, beenden Sie die
Verwendung dieses Produkts, bis Reparaturen durchgefiihrt und/oder werkseitig Ersatzteile
installiert sind.

Produktmontage:

1. Befestigen Sie 2-Teil A Armlehnen mit 4-Teil D Schrauben, 4-Teil F Unterlegscheiben am Teil
B Sitz. Und 4-teilige G-Muttern.

HINWEIS: Schrauben Sie wahrend der Montage locker an. Schrauben nicht festziehen, bis der
Artikel vollstandig montiert ist

2. Befestigung Teil C Riickenlehne mit 4-Teil E Schrauben, 4-Teil F Unterlegscheiben.

B

=

x1

c

BACK

x1

D M6X50

EM6X55

x4

| o

x4

x8

G

x1

F

DONNEZ
RECYCLEZ

ASSOCIATION

onve: NOREET

MAGRASIN



FR -Brochure banc Design oiseaux en bronze
Capacité 240kgs
Attention:
1. S'il vous plait ne pas dépasser la limite de poids de cet article.
2. Ne vous tenez pas sur une partie de cet article ou ne I'utilisez pas comme une échelle.
3. Fixez fermement tous les boulons, vis et boutons avant utilisation.
4. Reconfirmez tous les 90 jours si tous les boulons, vis et boutons sont solides.
5. Lors de I'assemblage initial, Dévissez les vis. Ne serrez pas les vis jusqu'a ce que le projet
soit entierement assemblé.
6. Veuillez noter que certaines piéces sont lourdes et ont des bords tranchants.
7. Si des piéces sont manquantes, cassées, endommagées ou usées, veuillez cesser d'utiliser
ce produit jusqu'a ce que des réparations soient effectuées et / ou que des piéces de
remplacement d'usine soient installées.

Assemblage du produit:

1.attachez 2 accoudoirs de la partie a aux siéges de la partie B avec 4 boulons de la partie D
et 4 rondelles de la partie f. Et 4 écrous G - part.

Remarque: Dévissez les vis pendant le montage. Ne serrez pas les vis jusqu'a ce que le projet
soit entierement assemblé

2. Connectez le dossier de la partie C avec 4 boulons de la partie E et 4 rondelles de la partie

B

=

x1

c

BACK

x1

D M6X50

EM6X55

x4

| o

x4

G

x8

x1

DONNEZ
ou
RECYCLEZ

ASSOCIATION

MRAGASIN

DECHETERIE




SVK-Bronzova lavicka s dizajnom vtaka Manual
Kapacita 240 kg
UPOZORNENIE:
1. Neprekracujte hmotnostné obmedzenia tejto polozky.
2. Nestojte na tejto polozke ani nepouZivajte ziadnu jej ¢ast ako rebrik.
3. Pred pouZitim pevne zaistite vSetky skrutky, skrutky a gombiky.
4. Kazdych 90 dni opatovne skontrolujte, ¢i su vsetky skrutky, skrutky a gombiky zaistené.
5. Pocas prvej montaze upevnite skrutky volne. Skrutky pevne utiahnite az po Uplnom
zostaveni polozky.
6. Uvedomte si, Ze niektoré ¢asti su tazké a maju ostré hrany.
7. Ak niektoré diely chybaju, su zlomené, poskodené alebo opotrebované, prestante tento
vyrobok pouzivat, kym sa nevykona oprava a/alebo nenainstaluju ndhradné diely z vyroby.

Montaz vyrobku: Zostavte vyrobok z viacerych casti:

1. Pripevnite 2 podrucky casti A k sedadlu ¢asti B pomocou 4 skrutiek ¢asti D, 4 podloZiek
Casti F. A 4 maticami Casti G.

POZNAMKA: Pocas montdaze upevnite skrutky volne. Skrutky nedotahujte, kym nie je vyrobok
Uplne zmontovany

2. Pripevnite operadlo casti C pomocou 4 skrutiek casti E, 4 podloZiek casti F.

A

B

=

x1

c

BACK

x1

D M6X50

EM6X55

x4

|

x4

F

x8

G

H
I

x1

FR
DONNEZ
ou
RECYCLEZ

=

ASSOCIATION  MAGASIN  DECHETERIE




CZ -Bronzova lavicka s ptacim designem Pfirucka
Kapacita 240 kg
UPOZORNENI:
1. Neprekracujte hmotnostni omezeni této polozky.
2. NestUjte na této poloZce ani nepouZivejte Zadnou jeji ¢ast jako Zebrik.
3. Pfed pouZitim pevné zajistéte vSsechny Srouby, vruty a knofliky.
4. Kazdych 90 dni znovu zkontrolujte, zda jsou vSechny Srouby, vruty a knofliky zajistény.
5. PFfi pocateéni montazi $rouby upevnéte volné. Srouby pevné utdhnéte aZ po Uplném
sestaveni.
6. Uvédomte si, Ze nékteré dily jsou tézké a maji ostré hrany.
7. Pokud nékteré dily chybi, jsou rozbité, poskozené nebo opotiebované, prestarte tento
vyrobek pouzivat, dokud nebude provedena oprava a/nebo nainstalovany nahradni dily z
vyroby.

Sestaveni vyrobku: Vyrobek se sestavuje z dill, které se nachazeji na povrchu:
1. Pripevnéte 2 opérky rukou dilu A k sedadlu dilu B pomoci 4 Sroubl dilu D, 4 podloZzek
dilu F. A 4 maticemi dilu G.

POZNAMKA: Srouby pfi montazi upevnéte volné. Srouby dotahujte aZ po Uplném sestaveni
vyrobku.

2. Pripevnéte opéradlo casti C pomoci 4 Sroubl casti E, 4 podloZzek casti F.
A B D M6X50| EM6X55 | F G H

c
sz x1 - x1 o ° '

x4 x4 x8 x4

x1

hergestellt fiir 3Pagen
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28
52477 Alsdorf -
Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204

(0)2404/ DONNEZ N T ﬁ

0
kontakt@3pagen.de NSO SN YA ssoCiATION  MAGASIN  DECHETERIE




